
Al2-Lancast»r Farming, Saturday, April 19,1986

St. Louis Cattle
Thursday,April 17

Report Supplied by USDA
Receipts this week 3,600

WeekAgo 3,200
YearAgo Unavailable

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
April 14,1986

Report supplied by PDA

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, April 16

Report Supplied by USDA

475# 63.9065.00. Large Frame 1
small lot 505#63.50; Pkg 570# 53.50;
700725# 51.0051.70. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2 340350#
60.0060.25; 500600# few 51.10
54.40; 600700# 49.5052.80 bulk
49.5050.75; lot 800# 74.05. Medium
and Large Frame 2 475-600# 47.25
49.75; 600750# 46.0049.50.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility
Boning Few breaking 1-3 33.40
35.25 most Holsteins and full.
Cutter 1-2 few light-weight 30.60
33.20.

OklahomaNational Stockyards
Cattle 8c Calves: Estimated

Receipts: 2,000. Auction sales
totaled: 1212head.Compared to last week’s close,

slaughter steers 2.00-2.50 higher.
Slaughter heifers fully 2.00-2.50,
instances 3.00 higher. Cows and
bulls fully 4.00-5.00 higher.
Slaughter supply mainly choice
steers and heifers, around 15%
cows.

CATTLE 233. Compared with
last Monday’s market: Slaughter
cows fully 2.00 higher; Few Good
Slaughter Steers 47.5050.25; Few
standard 42.2545.00; Few Utility
36.5040.60; One Choice slaughter
heifer at 50.00; Few Good 45.00-
48.00; Few Standard 38.0043.75;
Few Utility 34.0057.00; Breaking
Utility 8c Commercial slaughter
cows 34.2557.25; Few 38.2540.00;
Cutter 8cBoning Utility 31.5055.50;
Few High Dressing, one to 37.00;
Canner & Low Cutter 27.0051.75;
Shells down to 24.75; Couple Good
Slaughter bullocks 47.5049.50;
Few Standard 42.2544.25; Utility
37.2540.25; Yield Grade No. 11485
2050 lbs. slaughter bulls 40.0045.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: Few Medium
Frame #1 Steers 350-505 lbs. 52.00-
63.00; Holsteins 335645 lbs. 41.00-
44.00; Medium Frame #1 Heifers
320525 lbs. 42.5050.00, few at 55.00;
550-765 lbs. 37.0043.75; Medium 8c
Large Frame #1 Bulls 530525 lbs.
40.0054.00, few 55.0058.50.

CALVES 284. Couple Prime
Vealers at 91.00; Choice 76.00-
87.00; Good 62.00-77.00;Standard &

Good 90-115 lbs. 35.0044.00; 6585
lbs. 26.0040.00; Utility 5055 lbs.
20.00- .FARM CALVES;
Holstein bulls 90-135 lbs. 50.00-
73.00; Few Holstein heifers 110-120
lbs. 50.00-74.00.

HOGS 484. Barrows 8c Gilts 1.50-
2.00 higher. US No. 1-2 220-245 lbs.
barrows 8c gilts 40.0040.50; No. 1-3
215-255 lbs. 39.0040.00; No. 2-3 215
270 lbs. 38.0059.35; One Lot No. 3
275 lbs. at35.25; No. 15150-195 lbs.
33.0055.00. 50WS mostly $l.OO
lower; US No. 15 360-770 lbs. sows
35.0058.50, one at 39.75...80ARS
25.00-

FEEDER PIGS 8. NOT
ENOUGH OF ANY ONE GRADE
TOESTABLISH A MARKET.

Feeder steers and heifers steady
to 1.00 lower. Demand fair.
Slaughter cows and few bulls
steady to weak. Slaughter cattle
demand moderate. Bulk supply
medium and large frame 1 thru 2
600-975# steers and 500-725# heifers.
Cows andbulls 8% ofsales.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1 300400# very
thin and gaunt 73.90-80.25; few 500-
555# 64.2065.50; 610625# 63.50
64.00 ; 650700# 57.5061.50; 700750#
55.0057.10; 800900# 52.6054.10;
900975# 52.4053.40. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2 325400 #

68.25-73.50; 400450# 68.25-70.75;
545# 65.00; 600700# 54.3058.80, lot
very gaunt 655# 61.50; 700800#
51.85-55.00; 800950# 50.3051.10.
Medium and Large Frame 2 500
600# 53.25-57.00, lot 510# very thin
61.00; 625-725# 50.1051.10. Large
Frame 2 holsteins 115# 73.00 ; 485
560#46.7554.75; 975# 39.60.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Mixed
choice and prime 2-4 1050-1325 lbs.
55.50- most closing sales,
55.25-55.50, load 55.75. Choice 24
950-1300 lbs. 54.00-55.25. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 900-1225 lbs.
52.00- Good 2-3 900-1200 lbs.
50.50- Standard to Good 2-3
1050-1400 lb. Holsteins 42.046.00.
Couple packages Mixed Good and
Choice 1325-1400lbs. 47.0048.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 24 900-1150 lbs.
53.0054.00, closing sales 53.50-
54.00. Load and part load 2-3 1075-
1285 lbs. 54.0054.50 early, not
tested late. Choice 24 825-1125 lbs.
52.00- closing 52.50-53.50.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3800-1000
lbs. 50.0052.50. Good 2-3 750-975 lbs.
48.0050.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: Y.G. 1
8251250#42.2546.10; few 15001650#
45.0046.00.

FOR THE WEEK:Feeder steers
& heiferssteady to 1.00higher(lost
most of Monday’s advance in
Tuesday and Wednesday trading).
Slaughter cows 2.50-3.00 higher.
Slaughterbulls firmto 1.00 higher.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, Apr. 14
Report SuppliedbyPDA

CATTLE 141. Compared with
last Monday’s market: Slaughter
cows 3.004.00 higher; Few Good
slaughter steers 47.2553.00; Few
Good Holsteins 41.0043.25; Few
Standard 39.0040.75; Few Choice
slaughter heifers 48.00-53.00; Few

FEEDER HEIFERS; Medium
Frame 1 very thin and gaunt 285

COWS; (Closing Week Sales)
Breaking Utility and Commercial
2-4 32.00-35.00. Cutter and Boning
Utility 1-2 35.00-36.00. High-
Yielding Cutter and Boning Utility
1-2 36.00-37.00, few up to 38.00.
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 31.00-
35.00. Shelly Canner 1-227.00-31.00.
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BULUS: YG 1-2 1050-2100 lbs.
40.00-46.00. Individual outstanding
YGI early48.00.

Wednesday’s weekly sheep
auction. Receipts around 200 head.
Spring slaughter lambs 3.004.00
higher. Old crop slaughter lambs
2.00-3.00 higher. Few slaughter
ewes steady. No feeder lambs.

SPRING SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
Choice and Prime 90-110 lbs. 75.00-
80.00. Few Good to Choice 60-65 lbs.
85.00-91.00. Baby lambs 19.50each.

SHEEP 151. High Choice &

Prime 65-100 lbs. Spring Slaughter
Lambs 72.00-79.00 (15 head at80.00-
81.00); Choice & Prime 75-100 lbs.
shorn 70.00-77.00; One Lot Choice
118 lbs. Wool Slaughter Lambs at
64.00. . .SLAUGHTER EWES 10.00-
27.00. GOATS 19.00-34.00.

OLD CROP SLAUGHTER
LAMBS: Choice and Prime shorn,
107-130 lbs. 68.00-73.50.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
with afew cull 18.50-22.00.
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AVAILABLE FERTILIZERS AND SERVICES
* Liquid Pop Up Corn Starter 9-18-9 3s
* Granular Corn Starter In Bags
* Suspension Fertilizer-weed and feed with flotation equipment.
* Side dressing corn with Liquid N Solution
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ElizabethtownFair:
larket Hog

FromFrom
Lemmon Farm
Cumberland Co.

FFA Market Hop Show:
Ch. Pen - Res. Ch.

Heavyweight
- Ch. Lightweight

Brucellosis and Pseudorabies Free Herds
Auctioneer: V ArtKling License No. AU-000500-L
Ken Ketterer, (717) 423-6250
Bruce Lemmon, (717) 423-6514
Robert Leib, (717) 697-5374

livestock market and auction news

BOURBON SPRINGS
FARM

sth Spring Sale
Saturday, April 26,1986

6:30 P.M.
NewvilleFairgrounds

(Route 533 just west of Newville, PA)

1985 High Indexing Pen & High Boer •

PA Boor Test (Lemmon Farm)
★ By CS Buster Boy

——1985 Show Winnings
From Bourbon Springs

Cumberland Co. Carlisle Fair:
4-H Roundup!

Gr. Ch. Market nog
Res. Ch. Market Hog

Champion Pen
Shlppemburg Fair:

Gr. Ch. MarketHog
(Open & 4-H)

Champion Pen (4-H)

Standard 38.25-42.00...Breaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 35.00-38.10, Couple to 39.85;
Cutter St Boning Utility 32.5085.00;
Canner & Low Cutter 28.85-
32.25...5he11s down to 22.00...Few
Good slaughter bullocks 43.50-

• 45.75; Yield Grade No. 1 890-1680
lbs. slaughter bulls 41.50-
46.00. CATTLE: Few
Medium Frame #1 Steers 325-000
lbs. and Bulls 51.00-60.00.
CALVES 176. Individual Prime
Vealers at 101.00; Few Choice
83.00-90.00; Few Good 65.00-75.00;
Standard St Good 70-105 lbs. 44.00-
50.00; Utility 6080 lbs. 32.00-
40.00. CALVES: Holstein
Bulls 90-130 lbs. 45.00-91.00, mostly
65.0085.00.

HOGS 68. One Lot US No. 1-2 225
lbs. barrows and gilts 39.20; Few
Lots No. 2-3 210-265 lbs. 38.00-38.50;
US No. 1-3 250800 lbs. SOWS 33.75-
36.00. Couple to 40.00...80ARS
28.5032.50.

FEEDER PIGS 139. US No. 18
2085 lbs. feeder pigs 24.0030.00 per
head. No. 1-3 4080 lbs. 30.5088.00
perhead.

SHEEP 31. Choice Spring
Slaughter Lambs 30-50 lbs. 85.00-
120.00; Few 80-95 lbs. 70.00-
84.00. EWES 16.00-
25.00.

Guest Consignors: Lemmon Form and
Shepherd's Crook

80*90 Project Pigs (35-85#) 12 Project Lambs
15ServiceBoars - 25 Bred Gilts - 20 Open Gilts

Durocs, Spots, Yorks, Crossbreds - Mostly Crossbred Lambs
Buy Proven Performohce Like:

aveg. 2.38 AOG. .74 BF. 6.34 LE, 2.26 FE
1985 High Indexing Pen & High Boar -

Del. Boar Test (Bourbon Springs)
★ by BSF Tub 51-9
aveg. 2.17 ADG. .62 BF. 2.4 FE

1985 High Indexing Pen -

N.Y. Boar Test (Bourbon Springs)
★ by BSF Archie
aveg. 2.0 ADG, .49 BF. 2.64FE. 5.5 LE

★ Offspring of these same sires sell In this sale.

Gr. Ch. and Res. Ch.
Barrows (open)

Ch. Carcass Barrow

SCPPPA Show and Sal
Gr. Ch. Feeder Pig

Howard Co. Fair:
(Maryland)

Champion Pair
Contra Co. Fair:

Ch. Duroc Barrow (open]

Shepherd's Crook
Cumberland Co. FFA
Markot Lamb Show:

Ch. Columbia - Res. Champion
Columbia - Ch. Dorset

Ch. Rambouillet
Res. Ch. Rambouillet


